# CH \$665.00 40821

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM456353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2017
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BATS GLOBAL MARKETS, INC.		02/28/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CBOE V, LLC	
Street Address:	400 South LaSalle Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60605	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4082130	BASES
Registration Number:	3818024	BATS
Registration Number:	3818008	BATS
Registration Number:	5053961	BATS
Registration Number:	4058619	BATS 1000
Registration Number:	4051881	BATS EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	4051880	BATS GLOBAL MARKETS
Registration Number:	4051878	BATS OPTIONS
Registration Number:	3288792	BATS TRADING, INC.
Registration Number:	4958985	BXTR
Registration Number:	3970233	BYX
Registration Number:	4959300	BZX
Registration Number:	4235933	CONNECT EDGE
Registration Number:	3672274	DIRECT EDGE
Registration Number:	3595943	DIRECTEDGE
Registration Number:	3717786	EDGA
Registration Number:	4305663	EDGE LINK
		TRADEMARK

900433890 REEL: 006239 FRAME: 0515

TIMPE MAIN

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4380322	EDGE ROUTED LIQUIDITY REPORT
Registration Number:	4397510	EDGE TICKER PLANT
Registration Number:	4322780	EDGE XPRS
Registration Number:	4393737	EDGEBOOK ATTRIBUTED
Registration Number:	4241111	EDGEBOOK CLOUD
Registration Number:	4380015	EDGEBOOK DEPTH
Registration Number:	4344062	EDGERISK CONTROLS
Registration Number:	3756701	EDGX
Registration Number:	3446341	MAKING MARKETS BETTER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-873-3644

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Adam S. Weiss

Address Line 1: 150 N. Riverside Plaza, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076897-574540
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam S. Weiss
SIGNATURE:	/Adam S. Weiss/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Merger BATS GLOBAL MARKETS, INC. to CBOE V, LLC#page1.tif source=Merger BATS GLOBAL MARKETS, INC. to CBOE V, LLC#page2.tif source=Merger BATS GLOBAL MARKETS, INC. to CBOE V, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006239 FRAME: 0516

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BATS GLOBAL MARKETS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "CBOE V, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CBOE V, LLC",
A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 4:01
O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6152929 8100M SR# 20171421986 Authentication: 202115171 Date: 02-28-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006239 FRAME: 0517 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:01 PM 02/28/2017 FILED 04:01 PM 02/28/2017 SR 20171421986 - File Number 6152929

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

### MERGING

### BATS GLOBAL MARKETS, INC., a Delaware corporation,

### WITH AND INTO

## CBOE V, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following certificate of merger (this "Certificate of Merger"):

**FIRST:** The name of the surviving limited liability company is CBOE V, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("*CBOE V*"), and the name of the corporation being merged with and into this surviving limited liability company is Bats Global Markets, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("*Bats*").

**SECOND:** The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of February 28, 2017, by and between CBOE V and Bats (the "*Merger Agreement*) has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

**THIRD:** The name of the surviving limited liability company is "CBOE V, LLC" (the "Surviving Limited Liability Company").

**FOURTH:** This Certificate of Merger shall be effective at the time this Certificate of Merger is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "*Effective Time*").

**FIFTH:** At the Effective Time, the certificate of formation of the Surviving Limited Liability Company shall be its certificate of formation.

**SIXTH:** The executed Merger Agreement is on file at 400 S. LaSalle St., Chicago, Illinois 60605, the principal place of business of the Surviving Limited Liability Company.

**SEVENTH:** A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Limited Liability Company, on request and without cost, to any member or stockholder of either of the constituent entities, as applicable.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

TRADEMARK REEL: 006239 FRAME: 0518 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger as of the 28th day of February 2017.

CBOE V, LLC

Ву:

Name:

idward T. Till

Title:

**RECORDED: 12/29/2017** 

Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 006239 FRAME: 0519